TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM394866

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grill Concepts, Inc.		08/11/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GCI-MP, Inc.	
Street Address:	6300 Canoga Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Woodland Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4027137	PUBLIC SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	4342384	PUBLIC SCHOOL ON TAP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134387014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-439-9414

Email: wfinkelstein@steptoe.com **Correspondent Name:** William A. Finkelstein 633 West Fifth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Finkelstein	
SIGNATURE:	/waf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=PUBLIC SCHOOL Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0490

900374642

DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, effective August 10, 2016 be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grill Concepts Inc., a Nevada corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GCI-MP, Inc., a California corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below, the goodwill of the business associated with the said trademarks, all past, present and future claims, demands and causes of action based thereon, and including the following trademark registrations therefor:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
PUBLIC SCHOOL	4,027,137	9/13/11
PUBLIC SCHOOL ON TAP & Design	4,342,384	5/28/13

Grill Concepts Inc.

Bv:

Name:

John Sola

Position: President & CEC

Date: 8-11-16

Doc. # DC-9420606 v.1